CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 23, 2009

Agenda Item: 5.6

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding with Rubicon Progams, Inc., Eden

Area One-Stop Career Center, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The Memorandum of Understanding with Eden Area One-Stop Career Center, Rubicon Programs Inc., and Chabot College allows the entities to identify and coordinate a variety of workforce development resources to create a seamless, customer-friendly system that addresses the needs of employers and job seekers by offering a variety of education, job training, human services, and other related workforce development services to residents and employers of the region.

The relationship with Chabot College would support this goal by identifying key skills training, and informing job seekers and employers of industry specific training resources available at Chabot College. Resource sharing will include the assignment of Eden Area One-Stop Employment Specialist(s) at the Chabot Transfer, Employment, and Career Services Center.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the Memorandum of Understanding with Rubicon Programs, Inc., Eden Area One-Stop Career Center, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and any future augmentations or amendments to the Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L.	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	